

ITEM NO.8+31

Court No. 4
(Through Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 433/2020 in C.A. No. 10128/2018

M/S BHAGYA NAGAR PLOT OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PILLI MALLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 9594/2020
(IA No. 44362/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14523/2020 (XII-A)
(With IA No. 62292/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramchander Goud, Adv.
Mr. Dharmesh Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel in all the three contempt

petitions, we are of the view that the title Suits OS Nos. 898, 899, 900, 901 of 2001 pending before the first Additional Senior Civil Judge be taken up and decided within a period of six months from today.

All parties will maintain *status quo* as to possession and no third party interest will be created in the meanwhile.

List all the three contempt petitions after the judgment of the trial Court is delivered.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER