

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 9673-9674/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2020 in WA No. 493/2019 and WA No. 500/2019 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

APARNA MENDONCE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACE-HIBC PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.78716/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78715/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP (C) Nos. 10240-10241/2020
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

Date : 02-09-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Satish Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mantha Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Mr. Sunil AR, Adv.
Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.
M/S KBG Legal LLP, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag the matters along with Contempt Petition (C) No.
433 of 2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER