

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2431-2434/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2020 in IA No. 1/2020 29-06-2020 in IA No. 2/2020 29-06-2020 in IA No. 3/2020 29-06-2020 in IA No. 3/2020 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

MUNIRUNNISSA BEGUM ALIAS MUNEER HYDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRIME PROPERTIES & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 24-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Mantha Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. Sarath Janardanan, Adv.
KBG Legal LLPMr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ashu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners seeking adjournment due to indisposition.

Adjourned for three weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER