w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NOS.7+ 31 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4649/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2020 in IA No. 2/2019 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

SYED MOHAMMAD ALAMDAR JAFFERI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S PRIME PROPERTIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40475/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.41807/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28131/2020 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40866/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40865/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP)

Diary No(s). 7045/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42768/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42767/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP)

Diary No. 8180/2021

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. and IA No. 46618/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 46617/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP) and IA No. 46859/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

Date: 05-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Azim Hussein Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Ganesan Subbian, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

2

Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Adv

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. K. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.C. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

M/s KBG Legal LLP, AOR

Mr. Satish Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Mantha Srinivas, Adv.

Mr. Sarath Janardanan, Adv.

Mr. Subhang Nair, Adv.

Akshaya Ramadurai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag the matters along with Contempt Petition (C) No. 433 of 2020.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER