## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17157/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2020 in WA No. 499/2019 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

MOHAMMAD AMJAD PASHA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S PRIME PROPERTIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90683/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90682/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

with

Diary No. 17301 of 2021

(For admission and IR and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file petition(SLP/TP/WP)

Diary No. 17604 of 2021

(For admission and IR and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file petition(SLP/TP/WP)

Date: 09-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. C. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Anshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 9673-9674/2020

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) **COURT MASTER** 

(NISHA TRIPATHI) BRANCH OFFICER