

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PetitionS for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.2431-2434/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2020 in IA No. 1/2020, 29-06-2020 in IA No. 2/2020 29-06-2020 in IA No. 3/2020 and 29-06-2020 in IA No. 3/2020 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

MUNIRUNNISSA BEGUM ALIAS MUNEER HYDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRIME PROPERTIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 17-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Chandra, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Mantha Srinivas. Adv.
Mr. Subhang Nair. Adv.
Mr. Akshaya Durai. Adv.**

**Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR**

**Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. K. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Gopi Krishna, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag with Contempt Petition (C) No. 433 of 2020.

**(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**