## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) No. 433/2020 in C.A. No. 10128/2018

M/S BHAGYA NAGAR PLOT OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PILLI MALLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 76465/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 166570/2023 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date: 10-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.C. Pardhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv. Mrs. Anshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw I.A. No. 76465/2023 and filed an application in this regard.
- 2. IA No. 166570/2023 (Application for withdrawal of I.A. No. 76465/2023) is allowed.
- 3. Consequently, I.A. No. 76465/2023 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)